300 E Superstition Boulevard

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Legislation Details

File #: 19-343 Version: 1 Name: Sunland Asphalt Ironwood Reconstruction Award
August 2019

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 7/10/2019 In control: City Council Meeting

On agenda: 8/6/2019 Final action:

Title: Consideration of approval of award of contract to Sunland Asphalt for the reconstruction of lronwood

Drive from Lost Dutchman Boulevard to McKellips Road. The work would be through the 1
Government Procurement Alliance cooperative contract No. 17-16P-05 in the amount of $595,344.00
plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $59,534.40 for a total project
cost not to exceed $654,878.40. Work will result in a new paved surface, street striping and bike lanes
for this portion of Ironwood Drive. Work is planned for this fall or winter of 2019, depending on
scheduling and weather conditions.

Sponsors: Shane Kiesow
Indexes: Community Infrastructure

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PWC2019-37 Ironwood Reconstruction -Sunland Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Apache Junction, Arizona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

